

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10093 of 2024**

=====

NEW GUJARAT MAZDOOR MANCH THROUGH ITS SECRETARY  
Versus  
REGIONAL MANAGER, STATE BANK OF INDIA

=====

Appearance:

MR UT MISHRA(3605) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.  
PRACHCHHAK**

**Date : 23/07/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

***Notice for final disposal* returnable on **18.9.2024.****

SURESH SOLANKI

**(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)**