

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10093 of 2024

=====
NEW GUJARAT MAZDOOR MANCH THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
Versus
REGIONAL MANAGER, STATE BANK OF INDIA
=====

Appearance:

MR UT MISHRA(3605) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Notice was issued on 23.07.2024.
2. Learned advocate Ms. Ayushi Shukla appearing on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Rituraj Meena for the respondent-Bank prays for time to file affidavit-in-reply.
3. As a last chance, time is granted to file affidavit-in-reply before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 27/04/2026.

SALIM/

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)